

International Civil Aviation Organization Organisation de l'aviation civile internationale

Organización de Aviación Civil Internacional Международная организация гражданской авиации منظمة الطيران لمدني الدولي

国际民用航空组织

Ref.: LT 2/3A.50 – SA159 Lima, 22 April 2015

To: Mr. Jean-Michel Boivin, Regional Director of Civil Aviation, West Indies and French

Guiana

Mr. Zulficar Mohamed, Director General, Civil Aviation Authority, Guyana

Mr. Falisie Jozef Pinas, Minister of Transport, Communication and Tourism, Suriname

Subject: Fourteenth Meeting of Civil Aviation Authorities of the SAM Region (RAAC/14)

(Santiago, Chile, from 28 to 30 October 2015)

Required

action: Confirm participation not later than 21 September 2015

Sir,

I have the honour to address you with reference to my comunication SA621 dated 19 December 2014 to invite you to participate in the Fourteenth Meeting of Civil Aviation Authorities of the SAM Region (RAAC/14), which thanks to the gracious sponsorship of the General Directorate of Civil Aviation of Chile will be held in Santiago, Chile, from 28 to 30 October 2015.

The RAAC/14 will be focused on measuring the progress made by the region to achieve the goals of the Declaration of Bogota and to determine strategies to reach them before the next General Assembly of the ICAO in 2016.

In this respect, I would like to invite your administration to attend such an important event and confirm the name of your participants **not later than 21 September 2015**.

The tentative agenda of the meeting in presented as **Appendix A** and the registration form to be filled by each participant, in **Appendix B**. The tentative agenda, the venue, as well as general information on the event will be forwarded soon.

Accept, Sir, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Franklin Hoyer Regional Director ICAO South American Office Lima

Email: icaosam@icao.int

Tel.: +51 1 611-8686

Fax.: +51 1 611-8689

Email: GREPECAS: infogrepecas@icao.int

cc: Mr. Olivier Jouans, Regional Director of ATM services, West Indies and French Guiana Mrs. Thelma Douglas Pinas, Permanent Secretary, Ministry of Transport, Communication and Tourism, Suriname

Mr. Robby Venlo, acting Director of Civil Aviation Department, Suriname

Mr. Brian De Souza, acting Director, CASAS, Suriname